For Immediate Release

Media Contact:
Anthony Fasone
Press Relations
916-235-9293
Anthony@FasoneWest.com



Last Chance to Save on Pre-Sale Tickets for Exciting Arena Events at Sacramento County Fair!

Sacramento, Calif. - May 16, 2023 - Don't miss your last chance to save on pre-sale tickets for the exciting arena events at the Sacramento County Fair! Hurry! The discounted presale ends on May 24th!

From Thursday to Monday, Memorial Day Weekend (May 25-29, 2023), you can enjoy special pre-Fair pricing on events such as MONSTER TRUCK MAYHEM, 4X4 TRUCK PULL, STARS AND STRIPES INVITATIONAL BULL RIDING and MAYHEM DESTRUCTION DERBY. Please note that pricing does not include convenience fees, handling fees or fair admission which is required.

Gates open at 6 p.m. and showtime is at 7 p.m. for all events except for the MAYHEM DESTRUCTION DERBY which opens at 1 p.m. and starts at 2:00 p.m. Regular price for those 4 years old and above is \$25, while the pre-Fair discount price is \$20. Children 3-years-old and under are free.

Don't forget to also take advantage of the pre-Fair discount on Fair General Admission (one-day) from Thursday, May 25th to Monday, May 29th. Fair gates open at 10:00 a.m. and carnival gates open at 11:00 a.m. Regular price for adults 17 years old and above is \$12, while the pre-Fair discount price is \$10. Regular price for kids aged 13 to 16 years old is \$10, while the pre-Fair discount price is \$8. Children under 12 are ALWAYS free.

Visit <u>sacfair.com</u> to purchase your tickets today and save on an unforgettable experience at the Sacramento County Fair!

###

About the Sacramento County Fair

Over 100,000 guests will enjoy the Sacramento County Fair Memorial Day Weekend, May 25-29, 2023, at Cal Expo. Nearly 10,000 school children will enjoy educational school tours. 5,000 local Sacramento residents will compete for awards in the livestock and competitive exhibit programs. This year's fair theme is "Where Tradition Meets Tomorrow."

For more information, please visit <u>www.sacfair.com</u>.

Share the Fair with **#SacCoFair** and follow us on

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/SacramentoCountyFair/,

and on Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/sacfair

For media inquiries, please contact:
Anthony Fasone
Media Relations, Sacramento County Fair
Anthony@FasoneWest.com
916-235-9293